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Education - Immlgration - Peace - Religion - Social Legislation - Social Service 

Prt1itl1111 

Mn. Judore B. Goodmma 
905 Baltimore St. 

R1eortli111 S1"11M1 

Mn. Otto Nordwald 
1116 Loa Angelea St. 

Corr11po11tli111 S1rr1111r1 

Mn. Sol Goldfab 
El Paso Nat'! Bank Bldg. 

Mn. Hany Banaett 
805 Cincinnati 

COMMITTEES 

El P.uo li1b1/Jo#11 for 1/,1 Blit1tl 

Mn. Maurice Scbwarta. 
c;,,,;,,,,,,,, 
1105 Proape<:t An. 

Mn. I. J. Rania. 
Stcr1""1 
517 Cincinnati St. 

Mn. Sam Goodmcm. 
Tr111111r" 
1118 E. Nevada 

S""i" lo 11>6 l'or1i111 Bor11 

Mn. ·EdwiD Wlabnm. 
Ho11ort1'1 Cb.sir-11 
519 Hague St. 

Co-CJ,,,;,,,,,,, 

Mn. Enold Lapowaki 
Bil X:em Blvd. 

Mn. Lida Zork 
1501 N. Meea 

Mn. S.Jmour BeDdaliJl 
1014 :Kelly War 

Mn. J. B. Blaugrund 
710 Cincinnati 

Mn. Lilr c. Mor• 
1431 Hawthorne 

Mn. Frmak ZlabOftky, 
l'i1ltl '/!:cl(#lifll 

. 1016 Olive St. 

Mn. Max May.r, 
Trtt11#r1r 
Hllton Hotel 

EL PASO SECTION 

EL PASO, TEXAS 

August 19, 1938. 

Reverend Father Bertin Harrington, 
%Sacred Heart Church, 
San Angelo, Texas. 

Dear Sirs-

! am interested in securing a birth certificate 
for Sebastian de Anda, born in San Angelo on 
or about 1880-83. Hie father ia of the same name. 

In tracing the records on this case, I find that 
the Department of Immigration in Preeidio searched 
for the establishment of this man's citizenship, 
and found the records of his birth in your files. 
If there is any cost in connection with the securing 
cf this paper, please let me know, and I will re• 
imburse you for same. 

Thanking you for your prompt attention, I am 

Respectfully yours, 

FZ1IG 

Dear Madam ; 

~--~~~~ 
1016 Olive Street, 
El Paso, Texas. 

The above record is not in the files of 
this Church . I have searched the records down to the 
year 1895 and can not find the name Sebastian de Anda 

ai~JI~~ 
Rev . Bertin Harr:fn~t~n 



Auguot 22, 1936. 

Yr. 5 eba.atain neandat J"r•, 
Van Horn, Texas• 

I have taken up the matter of your ci tizenshi.p 
Vii th lnepector Blaokwel.l. He advisee tba t. you 
send whutever papers your rather and motb.er have, 
including the card that be iaaued to yoo1~ ao~er 
because he doa not fully reea.11 tbe ·aaa.e. Also 
sooli me the 1n8tlrnrtt1on tbat I requeete4. Doea 
your father know the Church in San Jmgelo in uW.ch 
be was baptized'? 

Awai t1 n c your inmedla te repl.J • _x am 

Youn veey t.rubj, 

FZtUl 

l!Ts. Ft-ank Zlabovoq, 
1016 Olive Street, 
in Paa a, Tcsaa. 



PATRONS ARE REQUESTED TO FAVOR THE COMPANY BY CR.ITICISM AND SUGGESTION CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 

CI.Ass OP SERVICE 

This Is a full-rate 
Telegram or Cable­
gram unless its de­
ferred character Is i[}# 
dicated by a suitable 
sign above or preced­
ing the address. 

WESTERN 
UNION 

SIONS 
DL "" Day Letter 

NM - Nlsht Meaaae 

NL • Nlsht Letter 

LCO - DcCerred Cable 
NLT c: CableNlshtl.eaer 

WLT • Weck·&d Letter 

The 11lingtime u ahown°iDthe date line on full.rate telelrams and day letter., lllldthef.lmeof receipt atde8tinatlon uabown oD all ~la STAND.ARD TIME. 

Received at · 
13 PS WG 7 

FE DALLAS TEXAS 358PM AUG 30 1939 

COMMUN ITY THEATRE 

VAN HORN TE XAS 

HAVE No RECdkfi OF ORO ER FROM YOU 

j·.~--~~ 
~ 1-_~ 

' .. 

TEXAS POSTER EXCHANGE 

418PM 

~· ' { . 

f:::.~ QW~rBWr. SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO BEND :MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OB CABLE. 





U. S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

.Alpine, Tens. 

IN REP!. YING l'UASE REFER TO THIS 

FILE NUMBER 

51.2/3 

September 14- i.;za. 

Mrs. Fr-ank Zlabovsk:y, 
101.6 01.ive Street, 
El. Paso. 'rems. 

Dear P.h-s. Zlabovslq: 

With reference to your letter of the l.2th instant, 
regarding the citizenaltip status ot Mr. Sebastian Deanda Sr. and 
ta:mil.y of Ven Horn, Te:ma, 10t1 are respecttully adVised that this 
o:tfioe has had this matter- Under oonsideration since last .A.p:ril. 

Although Mr. Sebastien Deanda• Sr., baa not definitely­
eatablished his United States citizenship, as yet, it is believed that 
With the testimOny of Mr. Margarito Deanda and one or twa other wit­
nesses, whose namea have been tarnished, this ot:fice Will be able 
to reasonably establ.ieh Mr. Deanda' s citizenahip. 

'l'he writer camtem.plates a trip to Van Harn, Texas in 
the near :ruture, at which time this matter wil1 again be taken up 
Yi tit Mr. Deanda and he Will be t'Urnished w1 th intormation as to how 
to proceed turther with his case. 

Trl.usting that this intorimit1on Will serve you, 1 am, 

ll:Uton r. 
Jnmigrant Inspector. 



September 19, 1938. 

Kr. Sebastian Deanda .. Jr., 
Van Born. Texas. 

Dear Jlr. Dm.ndaa 

I reoelved the tollovdng letter trom llr• Jill ton 
r. Kerrltl.11 I11111igran\ Inspeoto~ at Alpine• Tex.e.ei 

Wt~ reterepa4t t,o,yoar lett.er ~ the 12th inatan•, . 
regarding the ci tlzenab1p ete.t.ua of ~· Sebastian Deanda, 
sr. and :family of lan Born. Tscaa• 70U are reapectf"ul~ 
adviaed that this otf'ice baa had '\hie im.tter under con-­
sidera tlon since ~ t Aprll.•, 

A1tbougb ltr• Sebastian Deanda, sr •• bas not definite1'f . 
· established bis United St.a~ (JS.t1zer1ehlp.,. as ye\, it ta 
~elteved ~t ~th t>he t•tim~ or ll!r'. J.tarp.rlto Dando 
and one or two . other wl tneaaee, wboee namee bave been 
tumlebed, this oftloe will be able to reaaonabl.7 eetablis'b 
Jlr. Daanda's c1 tlsenabtp. 

!be nlt:ei: conqmpla-~ a .qtp to Van Horn, Texaa, la the 
n•r future, .at whtcb ts.-· ~a matter will agahl be takm 
up -1th Jb:i• Dea4a and be wt.11 bo ~m1 abed w!tb 1ntoaa tto 
aa 'to bow to proo ... turtber w1 th bta oa••• · 

Truatlns: thia tntormatlon wll.1 ael'd07oa. I -.• 

Let· me know the reaul t ot ltr'• llC'Tlll ta v1 a1 t. 

7ZtU1 

Yours nG Qoul.7-. 

lire• _7zanlc Zla. bowk.J• 
191eld Bxecu ti Tc• 

• 
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